Contact: Maddie Kyler * Cell: (480)-298-8977 * Email: mkyler@mailbox.sc.edu * 1304 Heyward St., Columbia, S.C. 29208 » GamecocksOnline.com

2024 gamecock women's soccer

match 10 information

vs. #2 Arkansas
Date: Sept. 29, 2024
Kickoff: 2:00pm, EST
Location: Fayetteville, AR
Live Stats: Statbroadcast
Watch Live: ESPNU

2024 Schedule

DATE
Aug. 18
Aug. 25
Aug. 29
Sept. 1
Sept. 5
Sept. 12
Sept. 15
Sept. 19
Sept. 22
Sept. 26
Sept. 29
Oct. 4
Oct. 10
Oct. 13
Oct. 18
Oct. 24
Oct. 27

OPPONENT
Furman
Charleston

#16 Ohio State
Miami (OH)

#25 Clemson
RV Georgetown
Georgia State
#20 Georgia*
Kentucky*
Mississippi St.*
Arkansas*
Vanderbilt*
Florida*

Ole Miss*
Alabama*
Tennessee*
Auburn*
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POSTPONED
2:00 PM
8:00 PM
7:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:00 PM

2024 SEC Championships (Pensacola, Fla.)

Nov. 2-9

all home games in BOLD
* indicates SEC contest
all times listed in Eastern
all dates and times subject to change

all home games played at Stone Stadium

TBD

Head Coach: Shelley Smith (24th season)
Associate Head Coach: Jamie Smith

Assistant Coach: Marnie Merritt

#23SOUTHCAROLINA #2 ARKANSAS
Gamecocks -‘ Razorbacks
(5-0-4, 2-0-0) (8-0-1, 3-0-0)

Head Coach: Shelley Smith (24th)
Record at SC: 311-136-64
Career Record: 352-171-66

Head Coach: Colby Hale
Record at Arkansas: 166-78-27
Career Record: 166-78-27

ﬁ /GamecockWSoccer ’ @GamecockWSoccer IEI @GamecockWSoccer

LAST TIME OUT

e South Carolina remained undefeated after a massive 1-O win over No.
20 Kentucky at home

¢ The two teams were knotted up 0-0 at the half, we each taking equal
chances at the net

¢ A Gamecock corner kick in the 75th minute led to a ricochet in the box
which found a Kentucky hand. The penalty was given and converted in
the top right corner by rookie Katie Shea Collins for her fifth Gamecock
goal of the season

¢ The Gamecocks were able to handle business for the final fifteen and
secure the victory

¢ Katie Shea Collins was named the SEC Freshman of the Week for the
second consecutive week, and was her third conference honor this sea-
son

¢ Collins’ two Freshman OTW nods tie for the most in a season in pro-
gram history

What Returns For 2024:

Defense: Offense:
«  Eight players o Seven players
o Three keepers o Top-3 goal scorers
«  SEC Defensive Player of the Year - o 78% of the goals scored
Gracie Falla o 77% of assists handed out
o 2023 squad led the SEC for fewest goals «  SEC All-Freshman - Reagan Schubach
allowed and shutouts (14) o United Soccer Coaches All-American

o Ranked 11th in NCAA for GAA (.571) Cat Barry

QUICK NOTES: South Carolina vs. Arkansas

o Thursday's meeting with the Bulldogs will be the 26th in program history

. The Gamecocks hold a 16-6-3 advantage, and have won 6 of the last 10 matchups

o The Razorbacks come into the match undfeated on the season, most recently defeating
Vanderbilt on the road 2-0

o The Gamecocks have outscored their opponenets 22-7 this season, while Arkansas has
outscored theirs 46-7



2024 South Carolina Soccer Roster

No. Name Position Class

0 Taylor Fox GK 5th YR
1 Jenna Hall GK 5th YR
2 Dru Drake DEF JR

3 Sophie Johnson =~ DEF SO

4 Katie Shea Collins FWD  FR

5 Kylie Cino MID FR

6 Amanda Patrick  DEF SO

7 Brinley Murphy  F/D RS FR
8 Hallie Meadows  DEF 5th YR
9 Reagan Schubach F/M SO

10 Catherine Barry FWD  5th YR
11 Kinley Brown F/M JR

12 Micah Bryant F/D JR

13 Megan Spiehs MID SR

14 Brianna Behm MID 5th YR
15 Zoe Morris MID RS FR
16 Autumn Cayelli  F/M SO

17 Camryn Szotak ~ DEF FR

19 Emma Misal DEF 5th YR
20 Corinna Zullo FWD  5THYR
21 Avery Galante MID FR

22 Emily Chico DEF JR

23 Bri Pinasco MID SO

24 Anna Young MID 5th YR
25 Lily Render MID SR

26 Maggie Taitano M/D SO

28 Emma Bucci DEF JR

30 Jyvanna Harris DEF FR

32 Cuyler Zuluaf MID SO

33 Madden McDonald DEF FR

44 Maria Kemp GK JR

66 Gracie Falla DEF JR

71 Christina Tsaousis GK JR

99 Dubem Dike FWD JR

Hometown
Titusville, FL
Huger, SC
Centreville, VA
Lansdowne, VA
Gallatin, TN
Mount Pleasant, SC
Littleton, CO
Knoxville, TN
Mountain Brook, AL
Flemington, NJ
Hingham, MA

St. Charles, MO
Stone Mountain, GA
Hilton Head, SC
Williamsburg, VA
Orlando, FL
Anderson, SC
Middletown, NJ
Mechanicsburg, PA
Flemington, NJ
Sterling, MA
Wyckoft, NJ
Columbia, SC
Gaithersburg, MD
Centreville, VA
Carlsbad, CA
Myrtle Beach, SC
Hazlet, NJ
Alpharetta, GA
Columbia, SC
Johns Creek, GA
Hattiesburg, MS
Tarpon Springs, FL
Greenville, SC

Pronunciation Guide

Autumn Cayelli: kay-ellie

Dubem Dike: doo-BEHM DEE-kay

Gracie Falla: FALL-uh

Hallie Meadows: HAL-ee (rthymes with rally)
Emma Misal: my-zul

Reagan Schubach: RAY-gan shoe-bock

Breakdown by Location
United States (34)

Alabama (1): Hallie Meadows

California (1): Maggie Taitano

Colorado (1): Amanda Patrick

Florida (3): Taylor Fox, Zoe Morris, Christina
Tsaousis

Georgia (3): Micah Bryant, Maria Kemp, Cuyler
Zulauf

Maryland (1): Anna Young

Massachusetts (2): Catherine Barry, Avery
Galante

Mississippi (1): Gracie Falla

Missouri (1): Kinley Brown

New Jersey (5): Emily Chico, Jyvanna Harris,
Reagan Schubach, Camryn Szotak, Corinna
Zullo

Pennsylvania: Emma Misal

South Carolina (8): Emma Bucci, Autumn
Cayelli, Kylie Cino, Dubem Dike, Jenna Hall,
Madden McDonald, Bri Pinasco, Megan Spichs
Tennessee (2): Katie Shea Collins, Brinley
Murphy
Virginia (4): Brianna Behm, Dru Drake, Sophie
Johnson, Lily Render

Megan Spichs: SPEEZ

Cam Szotak: zo-tack

Maggie Taitano: tie-tan-oh

Christina Tsaousis: sigh-YOU-sis

Corinna Zullo: CORE-inna ZOO-low

Cuyler Zulauf: KY-ler ZOO-lawf
Breakdown by Class
Freshmen (7): Kylie Cino, Katie Shea Collins,
Avery Galante, Jyvanna Harris, Madden McDon-
ald, Zoe Morris, Camryn Szotak
Sophomore (9): Sophie Johnson, Amanda
Patrick, Brinley Murphy, Reagan Schubach,
Autumn Cayelli, Bri Pinasco, Maggie Taitano,
Cuyler Zulauf, Dubem Dike
Junior (7): Dru Drake, Kinley Brown, Emily
Chico, Maria Kemp, Gracie Falla, Christina
Tsaousis, Micah Bryant
Senior (5): Megan Spichs, Anna Young, Lily
Render, Emma Bucci
5th Year (6): Taylor Fox, Hallie Meadows, Cat
Barry, Brianna Behm, Emma Misal, Corinna

Zullo

SOUTH CAROLINA AT A GLANCE

GENERAL INFO

Location: Columbia, S.C.
Founded: 1801
Enrollment: 38,300
Nickname: Gamecocks
Colors: Garnet & Black
Conference: Southeastern Conference
President: Michael Amiridis

Athletics Director: Ray Tanner

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS
Asst. Director / WSOC Contact Maddie Kyler

E-mail mkyler@.sc.edu
Office Phone (803) 777-7743
Cell Phone (480)-298-8977
Office Fax (803) 777-2967
COACHING STAFF
Head Coach Shelley Smith
Alma Mater 'Yr. Vermont '93
Record at School/Yrs. 311-136-64 / 24th

352-171-66 / 28th

Jamie Smith (24th season)
Providence '94

Marnie Merritt (5th season)
Ole Miss '17

Taylor Leach (1st season)
South Carolina‘14

Career Record/Yrs.
Associate Head Coach
Alma Mater 'Yr.

Assistant Coach
Alma Mater 'Yr.

Assistant Coach
Alma Mater ‘Yr

SEASON IN REVIEW

2023 Overall Record 12-3-6
2023 SEC Finish 2nd
Letterwinners Returning/Lost 22/8
Starters Returning/Lost 7/4
Newcomers 10
HISTORY

First Year of Varsity Soccer 1995
All-Time Record 366-193-69
All-Time SEC Record 147-105-41
SEC Tournament Appearances 21
All-time SEC Tournament Record 14-18-6
Conference Reqular Season Titles: 4 ('11,'16,'17,'22)
Conference Tournament Titles: 3(09,'19,22)
NCAA Tournament Appearances 17
All-time NCAA Tournament Record 24-16-3
Last NCAA Appearance 11/17/23
Result L, 0-3 at Stanford
College Cup Appearances: 1(2017)
College Cup Record: 0-1

First Game 9/2/95, Furman; W, 1-0
250th Game 10/7/07, Vanderbilt; L, 0-1 (OT)
500th Game 9/20/18, at Mississippi State; L, 1-2 (OT)

First Program Victory 9/2/95, Furman; W, 1-0
100th Program Victory 9/23/05, at LSU; W, 3-0
200th Program Victory 9/15/13, East Carolina; W, 1-0
300th Program Victory 10/4/19, at Missouri; W, 1-0

Eugene E. Stone lll Stadium

First Game: L, 5-8 vs. Vanderbilt, 9/13/1996
All-Time Record: 208-62-24
Surface Natural Grass
Capacity 5,700




GAMECOCKS IN THE RECORD BOOKS 2024 AWARDS

(ACTIVE - CAREER - NONGOALI E) . No. 21 United Soccer Coaches Preseason Poll .

GOALS e TopDrawerSoccer (TDS) Preseason Freshman Team: Katie Shea
Collins

Name Yrs No.

3. Catherine Barry 2020-pres. 41 ¢  SEC Preseason Watchlist: Cat Barry, Gracie Falla, Hallie Meadows,
Brinley Murphy, Reagan Schubach, Corinna Zullo

POINTS e TDS Top 100 Preseason: Cat Barry (35), Gracie Falla (69)

Name No. .  United Soccer Coaches Player to Watch: Cat Barry (F), Gracie Falla

4. Catherine Barry 2020-Pres. 104 D)

GAME WINNING GOALS *  MAC Hermann Trophy Watchlist: Cat Barry, Gracie Falla

Name No. °* SEC Offensive Player of the Week (8/19): Katie Shea Collins

1. Catherine Barry 2020-Pres. 18 '«  TDS Player to Watch (8/21): Katie Shea Collins

SHOTS e TDS Team of the Week Honroable Mention (8/26): Cat Barry

Name Yrs. No. <+  SEC Co-Offensive Player of the Week (9/16): Cat Barry

2. Catherine Barry 2020-pres. 272 '« SEC Freshman of the Week (9/16): Katie Shea Collins

e TDS Team of the Week (9/17): Cat Barry
e NCAA Player of the Week (9/18): Cat Barry
¢ SEC Freshman of the Week (9/23): Katie Shea Collins

GAMECOCKS IN THE POLLS (USC)

WEEK RANK
Preseason #21
Week 1 RV
Week 2 #21
Week 3 RV
Week 4 #25
Week 5 NR

Week 6 #23




SOUTH CAROLINA LAST BOX SCORE

uricial Soccer BoxX Score - Final mviatcn 1ime: 2:uu Fivi

Kentucky vs South Carolina """“°: D“’:“°": 02122
9/22/2024 Stone Stadium, Columbia ttendance: 39
2024-25 Women's Soccer

Officials: Benjamin Oakley, Shevah Rezaee, Dallas Rosier, Howard Ash

Kentucky (8-1-1, 0-1-1) vs. Goals by period 1 2 Total

South Carolina (5-0-4, 2-0-0) Wildcats 0 0 0

Date: 9/22/2024 - Attendance: 3930 Gamecocks 0o 1 1

Kentucky South Carolina

Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min Pos ## Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

fwd 2  Maddie Kemp - - - - - 70 fwd 4  Katie Shea Collins 4 2 1 - - 72

def 3  Michelle Moskau - - - - - 85 def 6 Amanda Patrick - - - - - 67

def 11 Katherine Truitt - - - - - 75 def 8 Hallie Meadows - - - - 1 8

mid 12 Sophia Mattice 2 1 - - 1 89 9 Reagan Schubach - - - - 2 74

gk 17 Marz Josephson - - - - - 9 fwd 10 Catherine Barry - - - - - 76

mid 20 Catherine DeRosa - - - - 2 86 mid 14 Brianna Behm 1 1 - - - 46

fwd 21  Anna Sikorski 1 - - - - 40 fwd 20 Corinna Zullo - - - - - 62

def 24 Grace Phillpotts - - - - 1 84 mid 26 Maggie Taitano - - - - 1 67

fwd 25 Makala Woods 1 - - - 1 58 mid 32 Cuyler Zulauf 1 - - - 1 49

fwd 31 Alexis Tylenda 4 1 - - - 70 fwd 66 Gracie Falla - - - - - 9

def 32 Grace Hoytink - - - - 2 76 gk 71 Christina Tsaousis - - - - - 9

-- Substitutes -- -- Substitutes --
7  MiaBookhard - - - - - 42 3  Sophie Johnson - - - - -5
8  Thalia Morisi S - - - 16 5 Kylie Cino S - - 2 27
10 Tanner Strickland - - - - - 34 7 Brinley Murphy 1 - - - - 14
14 Alyssa Abramson - - - - - 16 11 Kinley Brown - - - = - 31
15 Mallory Glass - - - - - 8 12 Micah Bryant - - - - - 29
33 Maddie Eastman = = = = = ¢ 13 Megan Spiehs - - - - - 6
34 Jasmine Nixon - - - - - 5 16 Autumn Cayelli - - - - - 12
35 Gianna Tuzzolino - - - - - 5 19 Emma Misal - - - - - 10
43 Isabella Stewart - - - - -2 21 Avery Galante R |
55 Abigail Stager - - - - - 20 25 Lily Render 1 1 - - 1 35
™ TEAM R 28 Emma Bucci - - - - - 34
Totals 8 2 - - 8 Totals 8 4 1 - 8
## Goalkeepers Dec Min GA Saves ## Goalkeepers Dec Min GA Saves
17 Marz Josephson L 90:00 1 3 71 Christina Tsaousis W 90:00 O 2

Win-Tsaousis, Christina (5-0-4). Loss-Josephson, Marz (8-1-1).

Shots by period 1 2 Total Saves by period 1 2 Total
Wildcats 6 2 8 Wildcats 1 2 3
Gamecocks 3 5 8 Gamecocks 1 1 2
Corner kicks 1 2 Total Fouls 1 2 Total
Wildcats 3 0 3 Wildcats 1 7 8
Gamecocks 1 2 3 Gamecocks 4 4 8

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

1. 74:34 USC Katie Shea Collins (5) Penalty kick

Cautions and ejections:

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



MISC GAMECOCK RECORDS

SOUTH CAROLINA VS. RANKED TEAMS

QUICKEST GOALS SCORED

Name Date No.
1. Mary Worthen Oct. 14, 2005 14
2y Kate Shea Collins Aug. 18, 2024 :34
3. Luciana Zulla Sept. 6, 2021 46
Ryan Gareis March 21, 2021 46
5. Paige Bendell Oct. 20, 2016 48
6. Daija Griffin Oct. 9, 2016 :56
7o Catherine Barry Oct. 24, 2021 1:02
8. Lexi Tourtellotte Sept. 13, 1995 1:04
9. Sophie Groff Sept. 14, 2015 1:08
LONGEST TEAM STREAKS
Stat No. Dates
Win Streak 18 Aug. 21, 2016 - Nov. 2, 2016
Wins at Home 14 Nov. 10, 2017 - Oct. 18, 2018
Wins on Road 8 Sept. 1, 2017 - Oct. 26, 2017
Aug. 21, 2016 - Nov. 2, 2016
Unbeaten Streak 22 Aug. 18,2017 - Oct. 18, 2018
Unbeaten at Home 24 Aug. 18, 2017 - Oct. 30, 2018

Unbeaten on Road 8

Aug. 17, 2023 - Oct. 26, 2023
Sept. 1, 2017 - Oct. 26, 2017
Aug. 21, 2016 - Nov. 2, 2016

Losing Streak 7 Sept. 30, 2005 - Oct. 21, 2005
Sept. 29, 2000 - Oct. 20, 2000

Losing at Home 4 Sept. 22, 2000 - Oct. 20, 2000
Losing on Road 7 Sept. 4, 2005 - Oct. 16, 2005
Winless Streak 8 Sept. 24, 2004 - Oct. 17, 2004
Winless at Home 4 Sept. 22, 2000 - Oct. 20, 2000
Winless on Road 7 Sept. 4, 2005 - Oct. 16, 2005
SINGLE GAME RECORDS
Stat Name Date No.
Goals  Cat Barry Sept. 12, 2024 3

Katie Shea Collins Aug. 18, 2024

Savannah McCaskill Aug. 21, 2016

Brooke Jacobs Oct. 3, 2010

Erin Sullivan Sept. 5, 2006

Jennie Ondo Sept. 30, 1999

Jennie Ondo Sept.t 11, 1996

Debbie Smith Sept. 20, 1995

Perry Moniuszko Sept. 4, 1995
Assists  Chelsea Drennan Nov. 11, 2016 3

Savannah McCaskill Nov. 11, 2016

Chelsea Drennan Oct. 25, 2013

Kayla Grimsley Oct. 7, 2011

Mindy Sanders Sept. 26, 1999

Mindy Sanders Sept. 19, 1999

Happy Payne Sept. 13, 1996
Points  Brooke Jacobs Oct. 3, 2010 7

Jennie Ondo Sept. 30, 1999

Mindy Sanders Sept. 26, 1999

Debbie Smith Sept. 20, 1995
Shots  Debbie Smith Oct. 24, 1995 12
Saves  Amanda Sandling Sept. 29, 1996 20

TWO+ PLAYERS, TWO+ GOALS IN ONE MATCH

Date

Names (Goals Scored)

Sept. 23, 1996
Aug. 31, 1997

Oct. 15, 1997

Sept. 8, 1998

Sept. 30, 1998

Sept. 19, 1999
Sept. 26, 1999

Sept. 19, 2001
Sept. 12, 2007 D

Oct. 3, 2010

Sept. 14, 2015

Oct. 23,2022

Aug. 25,2024
Sept. 12,2024

Sophie Groff (2), Savannah McCaskill

Karen Sloan (2), Debbie Smith (2)
Angela Austin (2), Jessica Workman (2)

Angela Austin (2), Jennie Ondo (2),

Mindy Sanders (2)
Amy McBrair (2), Jennie Ondo (2)

Lydia Bienias (2), Morgan McIntyre (2)

Leslie Lamb (2), Jennie Ondo (2)

Leslie Lamb (2), Mindy Sanders (2)
Amr Caddies (2), Ashley Gosnell (2)

anila Monteiro (2), Erin Sullivan (2)
Brooke Jacobs (3), Kayla Grimslef/ gzg

2
Corinna Zullo (2), Shae O’Rourke (2)

Corinna Zullo (2), Catherine Barry (2)
Brianna Behm (2), Catherine Barry (3)

Date
9/8/95
9/30/95
10/11/95
9/18/96
10/4/97
10/26/97
9/11/98
10/7/98
10/25/98
11/5/98
10/8/99
10/29/99
9/8/00
9/10/00
10/8/00
10/29/00
9/30/01
10/2/01
10/5/01
10/21/01
9/11/02
10/20/02
8/29/03
9/12/03
10/3/03
11/1/03
11/6/03
9/12/04
9/15/04
10/3/04
10/29/04
10/2/05
10/7/05
10/28/05
8/25/06
9/24/06
9/29/06
10/27/06
11/3/06
9/1/07
9/21/07
9/27107
10/21/07
10/25/07
11/2/07
11/7107
11/9/07
9/14/08
10/23/08
10/30/08
9/18/09
10/16/09
10/25/09
10/30/09
11/4/09
11/6/09
11/8/09
11/15/09
11/20/09
9/16/10
9/19/10
10/15/10
10/29/10
11/7/10
11/12/10
11/14/10
8/21/11
9/18/11
9/23/11
10/9/11
10/28/11
11/18/11
9/16/12
9/21/12
10/25/12
10/31/12

Opponent

at #12 Vanderbilt
at #14 Clemson
#21 Florida

#9 Clemson

at #9 Clemson

at #14 Florida

at #17 Georgia
#13 Clemson

#4 Florida

vs. #3 Florida

at #9 Clemson

at #3 Florida

at #1 North Carolina
vs. #17 Duke

at #10 Kentucky
#11 Florida

at #20 Florida

at #9 Clemson
#16 Kentucky

at #25 Tennessee
#18 Clemson
#13 Tennessee

at #20 Clemson
at #5 Texas A&M
#14 Auburn

at #10 Florida

vs. #16 Tennessee
at #4 Virginia

#7 Clemson

#19 Tennessee
#18 Florida

at #20 Tennessee
#18 Vanderbilt

at #16 Florida

vs. #13 Illinois

at #13 Auburn
#16 Tennessee
#13 Florida

#16 Florida

at #1 North Carolina
at #20 Clemson
at #10 Tennessee
#25 Auburn

at # 20 LSU

at #22 Florida

vs. #15 Tennessee
vs. #13 Georgia
vs. #7 Florida State
#13 LSU

#7 Florida

#19 UCF

at #23 Georgia

at #17 LSU

at #10 Florida

vs. #25 Georgia
vs. #8 Florida

vs. #13 LSU

#12 Rutgers

#14 Wake Forest
#23 Minnesota
at #22 Wake Forest
#20 Georgia

#8 Florida

vs. #6 Florida

vs. #10 UNCG
at #8 Virginia

at #12 Duke

#13 Wake Forest
at #11 Tennessee
#22 Auburn

at #18 Florida

at #1 Stanford
#17 Missouri

at #10 Texas A&M
#11 Florida

vs. #12 Texas A&M

Result
L, 0-3
L,0-7
L, 0-5
W, 3-2
L, 0-5
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W, 2-1
L,0-2
L,0-1
L,0-2
L,0-3

L,0-1*

8/25/13
10/4/13
10/20/13
11/8/13
11/22/13
8/29/14
9/28/14
10/16/14
10/26/14
11/7/14
11/14/14
11/23/14
11/28/14
8/28/15
9/24/15
10/8/15
10/22/15
11/4/15
9/3/16
10/9/16
10/16/16
11/4/16
11/17/16
11/19/16
11/25/16
9/3/17
9/8117
9/24/17
9/29/17
10/26/17
11/24/17
12/1/17
8/26/18
9/16/18
9/28/18
10/12/18
10/25/18
10/30/18
11/16/18
8/22/19
9/15/19
9/29/19
10/27/19
11/10/19
11/24/19
10/16/20
11/20/20
4/10/21
5/1/21
10/1/21
10/10/21
11/13/21
11/27/21
08/18/22
09/15/22
09/25/22
10/23/22
11/6/22
11/20/22
8/17/23
917123
11/17/23
8/29/24
9/5/24
9/22/24

Overall: 47-76-

#7 Duke

at #8 Florida

at #24 Ole Miss
vs. #21 Texas A&M
vs. #17 Stanford
#22 Boston Univ.
#22 Georgia

#5 Florida

at #6 Texas A&M
vs. #7 Texas A&M
#22 Clemson

at #6 North Carolina
at #2 Florida State
at #17 Clemson

#4 Texas A&M

#8 Auburn

at #8 Florida

vs. #19 Auburn

#6 Clemson

#11 Arkansas

#17 Florida

vs. #15 Florida
#20 Colorado

#4 BYU

#6 North Carolina
vs. #23 Michigan
at #4 Clemson

#21 Tennessee

at #18 Ole Miss

at #17 Florida

#16 Florida

vs. #1 Stanford

at #16 NC State

at #11 Tennessee
#23 Auburn

at #12 Vanderbilt
#15 Texas A&M
vs. #13 Texas A&M
vs. #14 Penn State
#21 NC State

at #20 Clemson
#13 Arkansas

at #19 Florida

vs. #6 Arkansas
#11 Kansas

at #3 Arkansas

vs. #6 Arkansas

#8 Clemson

vs. #13 Georgetown
#13 Auburn

#12 Tennessee

at #10 North Carolina
at #13 BYU

vs. #1 Florida State
at #11 Alabama

vs. #20 Arkansas

at #18 Tennessee
#3 Alabama

at #8 Duke

at #25 Clemson
vs. #3 North Carolina
at #3 Stanford

at #16 Ohio State
vs. #25 Clemson
vs. #20 Kentucky

18

vs. Top 10: 18-28-3

Home: 24-27-9
Road: 14-33-6
Neutral: 9-16-3

Rk PKg

** Double Overtime

* Overtime

W, 1-0
W, 2-1%*
T, 1-1%*

L, 1-2

L,0-1*
W, 1-0**

L,0-1

W, 3-2
T, 1-1**

L,0-1
T, 1-1%**
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Dru Drake
Jr.« D« Centreville, VA

Jenna Hall
Sr « GK » Huger, SC

Taylor Fox
5th. « GK « Titusville, FL

1 1
Reagan Schubach
So. « F « Flemington, NJ

Hallie Madows
5th « D - Mountain Brook, AL

Brinley Murphy
RS FR. « F/D « Knoxville, TN

Amanda Patrick
So. . D - Littleton, CO

Brianna Behm
5th « M - Williamsburg, VA

Megan Spiehs
Sr.» M « Hilton Head, S.C.

)

Emma Misal
5th « M« Monroe, N.J.

Corinna Zullo
5th « F « Flemington, NJ

Avery Galante
Fr.« M« Sterling, MA

L 1 B
Maggie Taitano
So.+M/D - Carlsbad, CA

Lily Render
Sr.« M« Centreville, VA

33 44

Emma Bucci
Sr.« D « Myrtle Beach, FL

NN 5
Sophie Johnson
So.- D - Lansdowne, VA

10 \

Cat Barry
5th « F - Hingham, MA

Zoe Morris
RS Fr.« M - Orlando, FL

Emily Chico
Jr.« D « Wyckoff, N.J.

71

Madden McDonald
Fr.+ D « Columbia, SC

Maria Kemp
Jr.« GK « John's Creek, GA

- Gracie FIIa
Jr.« D « Hattiesburg, MS

Jyvanna Harris
Fr.« D« Hazlet, NJ

Kinley Brown
Jr.« F/M - St. Charles, MO

Autumn Cayelli
So.+« F/M « Anderson, SC

Bri Pinasco
So.+M . Columbia, SC

Christina Tsaousis
Jr.« GK« Tarpon Springs, FL

Kylie Cino
Fr« M« Mt. Pleasant, SC

Micah Bryant
Jr.« D« Stone Mountain, GA

Camryn Szotak
Fr.« D - Middletown, NJ

Anna Young
Sr« M« Gaithersburg,

Cuyler Zulauf
So.+M . Alpharetta, GA

Dubem Dike

Jr«F « Greenville, SC




